

City of Oakland

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	23-0599	Version: 3	3	Name:		
Туре:	City Resolution			Status:	Passed	
File created:	7/6/2023		In control:	*Rules & Legislation Committee		
On agenda:				Final action:	7/18/2023	
Title:	Subject:Coliseum Connections Relocation AssistanceFrom:Councilmember Kaplan, Council President Fortunato Bas, Councilmember Fife, AndCouncilmember JenkinsRecommendation: Adopt An Emergency Ordinance (1) Amending Resolution No. 89605 C.M.S, WhichAllocated \$750,000 In Former Redevelopment Funds In The Affordable Housing Trust Fund To TheAffordable Housing Health And Safety Rehabilitation Program And Authorized The Use Of ThoseFunds For Relocation Assistance To Low Income Tenants, To Allow The Use Of Such Funds ForRelocation Of Tenants Of The Coliseum Connections Project At 801 71st Avenue Without Regard ToIncome, And To Allocate An Additional \$650,000 In Former Redevelopment Funds For This Purpose,(2) Waiving The Low Income Restrictions In Oakland Municipal Code Section 15.62.040.C On TheUse Of Former Redevelopment Funds For Relocation Or Rehousing Of Coliseum ConnectionsTenants, And (3) Amending Resolution No. 89672 C.M.S., Which Authorized Contracts For LodgingDisplaced Coliseum Connections Tenants Until The Earlier Of July 31, 2023, Or The Completion OfRepairs, To Extend This Authority To The Date Coliseum Connections Is Ready For Re-Occupancy					

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. View Report, 2. View Legislation, 3. 13753 CMS

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result			
7/18/2023	1	Special Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment Successor Agency / City Council / Geologic Hazard Abatement District Board	Adopted as Amended	Pass			
Subject:	Colise	Coliseum Connections Relocation Assistance					

From: Councilmember Kaplan, Council President Fortunato Bas, Councilmember Fife, And Councilmember Jenkins

Recommendation: Adopt An Emergency Ordinance (1) Amending Resolution No. 89605 C.M.S, Which Allocated \$750,000 In Former Redevelopment Funds In The Affordable Housing Trust Fund To The Affordable Housing Health And Safety Rehabilitation Program And Authorized The Use Of Those Funds For Relocation Assistance To Low Income Tenants, To Allow The Use Of Such Funds For Relocation Of Tenants Of The Coliseum Connections Project At 801 71st Avenue Without Regard To Income, And To Allocate An Additional \$650,000 In Former Redevelopment Funds For This Purpose, (2) Waiving The Low Income Restrictions In Oakland Municipal Code Section 15.62.040.C On The Use Of Former Redevelopment Funds For Relocation Or Rehousing Of Coliseum Connections Tenants, And (3) Amending Resolution No. 89672 C.M.S., Which Authorized Contracts For Lodging Displaced Coliseum Connections Tenants Until The Earlier Of July 31, 2023, Or The Completion Of Repairs, To Extend This Authority To The Date Coliseum Connections Is Ready For Re-Occupancy